
July 8, 2009

Re:	 St. Marys Foundry
Complaint #2818
Compliance Evaluation Inspection
OHD 005 037 809
Auglaize County I Hazardous Waste
Return to Compliance

Mr. Greg Eaglowski, Manager
Personnel/Safety/Environment
St. Marys Foundry, Inc.
405 East South Street
St. Marys, Ohio 45885

Dear Mr. Eaglowski:

State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest
347 North Dunbridge Rd.
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398

TELE: (419) 3524461 FM: (419) 352-8468
WVAW.epa.state,ob.u,

Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director

Thank you for your February 16, May 14 and May 29, 2009, responses to Ohio EPA's December 5, 2008, Notice of
Violation letter. You submitted documentation including a description of your new universal waste procedures for spent
lamps, a photograph of a properly labeled drum of used oil, photographs of the scraped and cleaned oil contaminated
pavement, a photo of a properly labeled and dated container of universal waste lamps and the analytical report for the
oil contaminated absorbent.

My review of the documentation reveals that on May 14, 2009, St. Marys Foundry (SMF) had adequately demonstrated
abatement of its violation of OAC Rule 3745-52-11, Waste Evaluation for the universal waste lamps. On February 16,
2009, SMF had adequately demonstrated abatement of its violation of OAC Rule 3745-279-22(C), Used Oil Container
Labeling. On May 29, 2009, SMF had adequately demonstrated abatement of its violation of OAC Rule 3745-279-
22(D), Response to Releases of Used Oil. Therefore, SMF has abated all the violations discovered during my
October 6, 2008, inspection.

In addition, on March 12, 2009, Ohio EPA conducted sampling of the spent sand and refractory at your facility. The
materials sampled included spent materials discarded in your on-site landfill. Ohio EPA received the results of this
sampling on March 30, 2009. According to the analytical report of Brookside Laboratories Inc., none of the spent
materials possessed a characteristic of hazardous waste.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 419-373-3074.
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Don North
District Representative
Division of Hazardous Waste Management
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Brent Goetz, DSIWM, NWDO
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NOTICE:
Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve your company from having

to comply with all applicable regulations.

Printed on Recyded Paper	 Ohio EPA is an Equal Opportunity Employer 	 S


